BGH & L ______ 11:-15-2002

PA.	TENTS ONLY		nsi min idh iddi	PATENTS ONLY				
	TO 1			PATENTS				
	Please re	022818	59	. or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		·	and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:				
1-	• • • • • =	5-02	Name: Internal Add Street Addre City:	Columbia Insurance Company dress: ess: 3024 Harney Street Omaha				
N de	ditional name(a) of conveying party(ica) officely		State/Zip;	Nebraska 68131				
		Yes ⊠ No	Additional na	name(s) and addresses attached?				
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment ☐ Chang	e of Name	Other:					
	Security Agreement Merge	T .						
ΙX	Execution Date: 10 Bolo2	!						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Ad	ditional shee	t attached? 🗵	Yes No				
	If this document is being filed together with a n	ew applicatio	n, the executio	on date of the application is:				
		Dat	<u>—</u> е					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent N	No.(s)				
	Additional	numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes	s 🗍 No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence	Number of	of patents involved: 19				
	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LION P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	:	Encid Author 23-19 8. Pleas	orized to be charged to Deposit Account No.				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.	regoing inforr	nation is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true				
	Thomas L. Holt Name of Person Signing	-712 Sig	nature	November 5 , 2002 Date				
l	Total number of pages include	ung cover she	et, attachmen	nts, and document:				

Rev. Dec.-99 Document3 OCT-28-2002 21:30 BHG & L

312 321 4299 P.10

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

Product	Status	U.S. Filing Date	Ser No./App. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Patent Title
Carving Set	Pending	7/9/01	29/144,725 Design			
Stoneware Crocks (also #1314)	Pending	1/23/02	29/154,495 Design			
Round Platter	Pending	5/21/01	29/142,182 Design			
Oyal Carving Platter	Pending	7/9/01	29/144,723 Design			
Loaf Pan (Stoneware Loaf Pan)	Pending	2/26/99	29/101,182 Design			
Gingerbread Mold (Hometown Train)	Pending	8/28/98	29/92,745 Design			
Bowl (Simple Additions)	Pending	7/8/02	29/163,568 Design			
Small Square (Simple Additions)	Pending	7/8/02	29/163,573 Design			
Medium Square (Simple Additions)	Pending	7/8/02	29/163,569 Design			
Juicer	Pending	5/20/02	10/151,711 Continu-ation			
Juicer	Pending	7/9/01	29/144,688 Design			
Serving Tongs (Small)	Pending	2/28/01	09/796,074 Utility	Abandoned 11/01	***	
Serving Tongs (Large)	Pending	2/28/01	09/796,047 Utility	Abandoned		
Serving Tongs (Large)	Pending	2/27/01	29/137,700 Design	Abandoned 11/01		
Barbecue Tongs	Pending	2/28/01	09/795,695 Utility			
Burbecue Mitt	Pending	2/19/02	29/155,864 Design			
Olive Boats (Simple Additions)	Pending	7/8/02	29/163,574 Design			
Doughy Roller (Baker's Roller)	Pending	2/28/01	09/795,647 Utility			
Small Oval Baker	Pending	1/23/02	29/154,465 Design			

PATENT

REEL: 013579 FRAME: 0332

T-28-2002 21:30

BHG & L

312 321 4299 P.08 P.03

Patent Applications

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BH Columbia, Inc., hereinafter called the "Assignor", owns the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska., having a place of business at 3024 Harney Street. Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States of America, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications identified on attached Schedule A, and all patents which may be obtained for said patent applications, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the patent applications on attached Schedule A, and any patents that may issue for said patent applications in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DAI	ED:

10/30/02 Mon 9/1-7
BH Columbia, Ing.

PATENT

REEL: 013579 FRAME: 0333

.6-2003 10:02

BGH & L

312 321 4299

P.04

CT-28-2002 21:30

BHG&L

312 321 4299 P.09

STATE OF Nebruska COUNTY OF Douglas

 $I_{N_0^0 \cup I_{n,k}^0 \cup I_{n,k}^0}$ a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Marc O Hawbury , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as hisr free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

36 day of retuter, 2002.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska DEBRA BOSANEK My Comm. Exp. Dec. 2, 2006